

## Teaching Environmental Awareness based in Bend Oregon

Peter Lowes Teaching Environmental Awareness Foundation partners with Eye on Bend, Oregon - Local Free Camera Network

BEND, OREGON, UNITED STATES, November 7, 2020 / EINPresswire.com/ --

BEND, OR / ACCESSWIRE / October 30, 2020 / As a staunch supporter of environmental sustainability, Bend business owner Peter Lowes is looking to highlight the ongoing global challenges facing our environment today including, the depletion of natural resources, poor waste management, and the overwhelming loss of biodiversity. In an effort to raise awareness, Lowes has partnered with both educators and government officials to establish the non-profit organization, Teaching Environmental Awareness or TEA. While the acronym is a play on his British heritage, tea is also one of the most widely consumed beverages and is associated with a sense of community. The foundation provides scholarships to students who are engaging in educational pursuits in environmental law, studies and sciences.

For more than a decade, Eye On Bend (eyeonbend.com) has been providing a bird's eye view of some of the most visited parts of Bend including the Old Mill District, the Water Park on the Deschutes, the downtown area, and more. While the area has seen exponential growth over the past several decades, the beauty of the natural landscape and picturesque view of the mountainside is what draws individuals to Central <u>Oregon</u>. Currently a percentage of proceeds from EOB sponsors will also benefit TEA and their scholarship program.

Peter is proud to partner with Eye On Bend in an effort to make a positive environmental difference in the community.

For more information on TEA Foundation, please contact founder Peter Lowes at info@teatogether.org.

https://teatogether.org

https://eyeonbend.com

**About Peter Lowes** 

Peter Lowes is a successful businessman and environmental advocate. With a passion for real estate, Peter currently resides in Bend, Oregon, where he runs several businesses. Alongside his professional endeavors, Peter is also always looking for ways to help protect the environment and save the earth's dwindling natural resources.

For more information about Peter Lowes, please visit: <a href="https://peter-lowes.com/">https://peter-lowes.com/</a>

**Contact Information** 

**Peter Lowes** 

Email: peter@kbire.com

Website: https://peter-lowes.com/

Peter Lowes Lowes Group +1 5417882444 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/530226452

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.